
Western Ill. (5-17, 1-1 OVC) -vs- Southern Indiana (14-9, 1-1 OVC)
3/21/2026 at Evansville, IN (USI Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Harrison Dubois (1-3)
Loss: Ryan Skwarek (1-3)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Western Ill. 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 1 0 3 12 12 4
Southern Indiana 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 9 14 2

Western Ill. 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joe Connolly cf 4 3 1 0 2 1 0
Liam Bushey 1b 6 3 3 2 0 0 0
Wandel Campana 2b 5 1 1 5 0 0 0
Gage Hoover lf 6 1 3 1 0 1 0
Isaiah Monge 3b 4 1 0 1 1 1 2
Paul Osting rf 5 0 0 0 1 3 1
Cordell Coburn dh 3 0 2 1 2 0 0
Krayton Morse c 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Josh McClintock ss 4 2 1 0 1 1 5
Jason Buhl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cade Sonoqui p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Karsten Stotlar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harrison Dubois p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 12 12 11 8 7 9

HR: Liam Bushey (1); Wandel Campana (1)
SF: Wandel Campana (1); Isaiah Monge (1); Krayton Morse (1)
E: Gage Hoover (1); Isaiah Monge (1); Josh McClintock (2)
DP: 1

Southern Indiana 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Clayton Slack ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Khi Holiday cf 5 2 2 0 1 0 1
Patrick McLellan 1b/rf 6 3 3 1 0 0 0
Micajah Wall c/1b 3 1 1 2 1 2 2
Parker Martin 3b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Jesse Velders lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
    Dane DeWees lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noah Foster rf/2b 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
    Ryan Skwarek 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Collin Senior dh 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Hunter Miller ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Evan Zapp ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Ian Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zion Stephens 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Charlie Marisca ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Skylar Graham 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Drue Saenz c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ryan Weller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sage Stout p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Watts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caydon Laird p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eben Hansen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andres Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 9 14 8 4 7 9

2B: Patrick McLellan (1); Parker Martin (1); Noah Foster (1)
SH: Micajah Wall (1); Parker Martin (1); Collin Senior (1)
SF: Clayton Slack (1); Jesse Velders (1)
SB: Noah Foster (1); Collin Senior (1)
CS: Dane DeWees (1)
HBP: Clayton Slack (1); Noah Foster (1)
E: Patrick McLellan (1); Zion Stephens (1)

Western Ill. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jason Buhl 3.0 6 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 17 3 5 54
Cade Sonoqui 3.2 3 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 13 17 5 2 62
Karsten Stotlar 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Harrison Dubois (W, 1-3) 3.0 5 3 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 11 13 3 1 47
Totals 14 9 7 4 7 1 0 2 0 37 48 11 8 168

Southern Indiana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Weller 6.1 4 2 2 2 5 1 0 0 0 24 26 4 10 96
Sage Stout 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 17
Brady Watts 0.0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 16
Caydon Laird 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 14
Eben Hansen 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 14
Andres Gonzalez 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 17
Ryan Skwarek (L, 1-3) 0.0 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 11
Ian Anderson 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 3 0 6
Totals 12 12 11 8 7 4 0 0 0 40 51 12 11 191



HBP: Cade Sonoqui, Harrison Dubois
PB: Micajah Wall (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Mayberry First: Benjamin Ashcraft Third Base: Alex Ransom 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:24   Attendance: 150   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Western Ill. - Top of 1st WES SOU
Joe Connolly struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBS). 0 0
Liam Bushey grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Wandel Campana reached first on a fielding error by 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Gage Hoover singled to left center (0-1 K); Wandel Campana advanced to second. 0 0
Isaiah Monge struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 0

Southern Indiana - Bottom of 1st WES SOU
Clayton Slack flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Khi Holiday singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 0
Patrick McLellan singled to left field (0-0); Khi Holiday advanced to third. 0 0
Micajah Wall grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-1 BK); Patrick McLellan advanced to second; Khi Holiday
scored. 0 1
Parker Martin doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 BKF); Patrick McLellan scored. 0 2
Jesse Velders grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 2

Western Ill. - Top of 2nd WES SOU
Paul Osting struck out swinging (3-2 SFBBFBS). 0 2
Cordell Coburn walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Krayton Morse grounded out to p (2-2 BFBF); Cordell Coburn advanced to second. 0 2
Josh McClintock flied out to cf to right center (1-0 B). 0 2

Southern Indiana - Bottom of 2nd WES SOU
Noah Foster reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-2 KF). 0 2
Noah Foster stole second. 0 2
Collin Senior singled to second base (1-2 BFKF); Noah Foster advanced to third. 0 2
Zion Stephens struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS); Collin Senior stole second. 0 2
Clayton Slack flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Noah Foster scored, unearned. 0 3
Khi Holiday grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 3

Western Ill. - Top of 3rd WES SOU
Joe Connolly singled up the middle (1-2 KFB). 0 3
Liam Bushey grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Joe Connolly advanced to second. 0 3
Joe Connolly advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Wandel Campana grounded out to ss, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Joe Connolly scored. 1 3
Gage Hoover struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBFS). 1 3

Southern Indiana - Bottom of 3rd WES SOU
Patrick McLellan doubled down the lf line (2-0 BB). 1 3
Micajah Wall walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 3
Parker Martin out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Micajah Wall advanced to second; Patrick McLellan
advanced to third. 1 3
Jesse Velders flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 FBFBF); Micajah Wall advanced to third; Patrick McLellan
scored. 1 4
Noah Foster singled to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b, RBI (3-2 KBBKB); Micajah
Wall scored. 1 5
Collin Senior grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 5

Western Ill. - Top of 4th WES SOU
Isaiah Monge flied out to cf (0-0). 1 5
Paul Osting struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 5
Cordell Coburn singled up the middle (1-0 B). 1 5
Krayton Morse singled up the middle (2-1 BKB); Cordell Coburn advanced to third. 1 5



Josh McClintock flied out to lf (2-2 FBSB). 1 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Indiana - Bottom of 4th WES SOU
Cade Sonoqui to p for Jason Buhl. 1 5
Zion Stephens struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS). 1 5
Clayton Slack singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 1 5
Khi Holiday reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Clayton Slack advanced to second on a fielding error by
ss. 1 5
Patrick McLellan lined out to lf (2-1 KBB). 1 5
Micajah Wall struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 5

Western Ill. - Top of 5th WES SOU
Joe Connolly grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 5
Liam Bushey grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBB). 1 5
Wandel Campana out at first 1b to p (3-1 BKBB). 1 5

Southern Indiana - Bottom of 5th WES SOU
Parker Martin lined out to rf (0-1 F). 1 5
Jesse Velders walked (3-2 BFBSBFB). 1 5
Noah Foster doubled down the lf line (1-0 B); Jesse Velders advanced to third. 1 5
Collin Senior grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-2 KS); Noah Foster advanced to third; Jesse Velders
scored. 1 6
Charlie Marisca pinch hit for Zion Stephens. 1 6
Charlie Marisca fouled out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 6

Western Ill. - Top of 6th WES SOU
Skylar Graham to 2b for Charlie Marisca. 1 6
Gage Hoover grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 6
Isaiah Monge grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 6
Paul Osting flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 6

Southern Indiana - Bottom of 6th WES SOU
Clayton Slack flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 1 6
Khi Holiday walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 6
Patrick McLellan lined into double play 3b to 1b (0-2 FFF); Khi Holiday out on the play. 1 6

Western Ill. - Top of 7th WES SOU
Cordell Coburn grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 1 6
Krayton Morse walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 6
Sage Stout to p for Ryan Weller. 1 6
Krayton Morse advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 6
Josh McClintock walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 6
Josh McClintock advanced to second on a wild pitch; Krayton Morse advanced to third. 1 6
Josh McClintock advanced to third on a wild pitch; Krayton Morse scored. 2 6
Joe Connolly walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 2 6
Liam Bushey singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 S); Joe Connolly advanced to second; Josh McClintock scored. 3 6
Wandel Campana homered to right field, 3 RBI (2-2 KKBB); Liam Bushey scored; Joe Connolly scored. 6 6
Brady Watts to p for Sage Stout. 6 6
Gage Hoover singled up the middle (1-1 FB). 6 6
Isaiah Monge walked (3-2 FBBKBFB); Gage Hoover advanced to second. 6 6
Paul Osting walked (3-2 KFBBBB); Isaiah Monge advanced to second; Gage Hoover advanced to third. 6 6
Caydon Laird to p for Brady Watts. 6 6
Cordell Coburn walked, RBI (3-2 BFBKFBB); Paul Osting advanced to second; Isaiah Monge advanced to
third; Gage Hoover scored. 7 6
Krayton Morse flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Isaiah Monge scored. 8 6



Josh McClintock struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 8 6
Runs: 7   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southern Indiana - Bottom of 7th WES SOU
Micajah Wall struck out looking (3-2 BSKBBK). 8 6
Parker Martin singled through the right side (0-0). 8 6
Jesse Velders reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 SFFBF); Parker Martin out at second ss to 2b. 8 6
Noah Foster hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jesse Velders advanced to second. 8 6
Hunter Miller pinch hit for Collin Senior. 8 6
Karsten Stotlar to p for Cade Sonoqui. 8 6
Hunter Miller struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 8 6

Western Ill. - Top of 8th WES SOU
Eben Hansen to p for Caydon Laird. 8 6
Joe Connolly flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 8 6
Liam Bushey homered to right center, RBI (2-1 BBS). 9 6
Wandel Campana flied out to cf (1-0 B). 9 6
Gage Hoover grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 9 6

Southern Indiana - Bottom of 8th WES SOU
Harrison Dubois to p for Karsten Stotlar. 9 6
Skylar Graham struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 9 6
Clayton Slack hit by pitch (1-0 H). 9 6
Khi Holiday singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Clayton Slack advanced to second. 9 6
Patrick McLellan singled to left center, RBI, advanced to second (0-1 K); Khi Holiday advanced to third,
scored on a fielding error by lf; Clayton Slack scored. 9 8
Micajah Wall singled to left field, RBI, out at second lf to 3b to 2b (1-1 FB); Patrick McLellan scored,
unearned. 9 9
Parker Martin struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFS). 9 9

Western Ill. - Top of 9th WES SOU
Andres Gonzalez to p for Eben Hansen. 9 9
Isaiah Monge flied out to lf (1-0 B). 9 9
Paul Osting struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 9 9
Cordell Coburn singled to left field (2-2 BKBF). 9 9
Cordell Coburn advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 9
Krayton Morse flied out to rf (3-2 BBFBF). 9 9

Southern Indiana - Bottom of 9th WES SOU
Jesse Velders singled up the middle (1-0 B). 9 9
Dane DeWees pinch ran for Jesse Velders. 9 9
Dane DeWees out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 9 9
Noah Foster singled through the left side (2-2 FFBBFF). 9 9
Evan Zapp pinch hit for Hunter Miller. 9 9
Noah Foster advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 9
Evan Zapp walked (3-1 FBBBB). 9 9
Drue Saenz pinch hit for Skylar Graham. 9 9
Drue Saenz grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FFBF); Evan Zapp out at second 2b unassisted,
interference. 9 9

Western Ill. - Top of 10th WES SOU
Patrick McLellan to rf. 9 9
Micajah Wall to 1b. 9 9
Noah Foster to 2b. 9 9
Drue Saenz to c. 9 9
Dane DeWees to lf. 9 9



Ryan Skwarek to p for Andres Gonzalez. 9 9
Josh McClintock singled up the middle (0-2 FF). 9 9
Joe Connolly walked (3-2 FFBFBBB); Josh McClintock advanced to second. 9 9
Liam Bushey singled to right center (0-0); Joe Connolly advanced to second; Josh McClintock advanced to
third. 9 9
Ryan Skwarek to 2b for Noah Foster. 9 9
Ian Anderson to p for Evan Zapp. 9 9
/  for Ryan Skwarek. 9 9
Wandel Campana flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Josh McClintock scored. 10 9
Gage Hoover singled to right field, RBI, advanced to second (0-1 K); Liam Bushey advanced to second,
advanced to third on a fielding error by rf; Joe Connolly scored. 11 9
Isaiah Monge flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Gage Hoover advanced to third; Liam Bushey scored,
unearned. 12 9
Paul Osting flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 12 9

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Indiana - Bottom of 10th WES SOU
Clayton Slack lined out to 1b (1-1 KB). 12 9
Khi Holiday flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 12 9
Patrick McLellan flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 12 9


